

## KANSAS BOARD OF REGENTS

1000 SW JACKSON • SUITE 520 • TOPEKA, KS 66612-1368

TELEPHONE – 785-296-3421 FAX – 785-296-0983 www.kansasregents.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 16, 2005

## BOARD OF REGENTS RE-NAMES KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY'S FOOTBALL STADIUM

Stadium Is Now the "Bill Snyder Family Football Stadium"

(TOPEKA) – Today the Kansas Board of Regents unanimously approved the re-naming of Kansas State University's football stadium which was previously known as "KSU Stadium." As a result of the Board's decision, the stadium is now the "Bill Snyder Family Football Stadium."

"As a member of the Kansas Board of Regents, it is certainly an honor to approve this new name which reflects Coach Snyder's tremendous contributions not only to Kansas State University but also to the entire state of Kansas," said Regent Nelson Galle of Manhattan. "Coach Snyder's contributions extended well beyond the football field, and the Board is truly grateful for his 17 years of dedication to K-State."

The nine-member Kansas Board of Regents is the governing board of the state's six public universities and a supervising and coordinating board for nineteen community colleges, ten technical colleges and schools, and a municipal university.

--30--

For more information contact
Kip Peterson, Director for Government Relations & Communications, at (785) 296-3421.

*Visit the Kansas Board of Regents on the Web at www.kansasregents.org.*